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2RP-2404
District 1 :
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 St'ate of New Mexico NMLB1421728940 Form C-141 ;
District I Energy Minerals and Natural Resources Revised August 8, 2011
SII"Si FlllrstSt, Artesia, NM 88210 bl 50 ; !
istrict H 1 1vict uomi opies (o appro nate i
Distrigt Il R — Oil Conservation Dn{nslon District Og'lce e
D zi;gigt b s 1220 South St. Francis Dr. with Rule 1_!16 on tlgack é
. St ., Santa Fe, NM 87505 ide ~
ANIEIEARS,SHTIATS Santa Fe, NM 87505 side ot form ;
Release Notification and Corrective Action !
OPERATOR [] Initial Report X Final Report

Name of Company : LIME ROCK RESOURCES II-A, LP Contact : Mike Barrett o
Address : 1111 Bagby Street Suite 4600, Houston ,TX 77002 Telephone No. : 575-623-8424
Facility Name : West Red Lake #13 Facility Type: injection line i
| Surface Owner : BLM | Mineral Owner: BLM | Lease No. : API1#30-015-10174 | |

LOCATION OF RELEASE &2 RP-240Y
Unit Letter | Section | Township | Range | Feet fromthe | North/South Line | Feet fromthe | East/West Line | County Eddy

H 7 188 27E - ,{
Latitude 32.76303 N Longitude -104.31176 W
, NATURE OF RELEASE
Type of Release ; Produced Water Volume of Release : 43 bbls PW | Volume Recovered: -0- bbls PW ¢
Source of Release : Injection Line Leak Date and Hour of Occurrence: Date and Hour of Discovery: 7/29/14 @
7/29/14 4:30 pm 4:30 pm
Was Immediate Notice Given? If YES, To Whom?
X Yes [ No [] NotRequired | BLM/Jim Amos-voicemail & OCD/Mike Bratcher
By Whom? David Adkins with Talon/LPE Date and Hour : 7/30/14 @ 9:00 am
Was a Watercourse Reached? If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse,
[ Yes No

If a Watercourse was Impacted, Describe Fully.*

Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.* A steel injection line leaked due to corrosion causing a release of 43 barrels of produced water.
All wells were shut in and the flow line was repaired. No fluids were recovered. A backhoe was used to berm the flow path and prevent further migration i
of fluids. Talon/LPE was contacted for initial site assessment and to generate a work plan. A backhoe was used to berm the flow path and prevent further i
|_migration of fluids in to the draw. {
Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.*

A catch basin was constructed at the bottom of the draw and lined with 40-mil liner, The impacted draw was flushed with fresh water and the water was
vacuumed out of the catch basin and disposed of. Subsequent water samples of rain water that accumulated in the catch basin were tested below NMOCD
RRAL’s for TPH, BTEX, and Chlorides.

[ hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to NMOCD rules and
regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger
public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report" does not relieve the operator of liability
should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human health
or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other
federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations,

ZJ OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
Signature: *’VM:/K/L E.Spec.A

Approved by Environmental Specialist: y %:%94 2 5% 4} ?4
Printed Name: Michael Barrett PP ySOVIImenin Sp 5 3
[ e

Title: Production Supervisor Approval Date:  05/27/2020 | Expiration Date:
E-mail Address: mbarrett@limerockresources.com Conditions of Approval; Attached []
Date:  8/18/2014 Phone: 575-623-8424

* Attach Additional Sheets If Necessary
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1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 State of New Mexico JUL 30 2014 Form C-141
%%Lﬁaliuc ik Artesio, NM 85210 Energy Minerals and Natural Resources eised October 10, 2003
ran: venue, wa,
Disist Il - . e MOCD Aaggmg&
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 Oil Conservation Division N ittt Offcs i oppropriate
_mm_n]msg L\is‘ . br. Santa Fe, NM 87505 1220 South St. Francis Dr. with Rule 1_:!6 or; ‘l_)ack
rancis 1#: y
amabe Santa Fe, NM 87505 SISOk IREm
Release Notification and Corrective Action
/(,1,2/’7.25? o OPERATOR E Initial Report [:] Final Repont
Name of Company : LIME ROCK RESOURCES II-A, LP g/ 97 44KContact : Mike Barrett ' '
" Address : 1111 ngby Street Suite 4600, Houston , TX 77002 Telephone No. : 575-623-8424
_Facility Name : West Red Lake #13 ] Facility Type: injection line )
_[_Surface Owner : BLM .| Mineral Owner: BLM ] Fease-No—APH380+5-10474 ‘]
LOCATION OF RELEASE J0-0/S - Posot

tfnit Letter | Section | Township | Range | Feet fromthe | North/South Line | Feet fromthe | East/West Line | County Eddy
H 7 185 278

Latitude__32.76303 N. Longitude__-104.31176 W

NATURE OF RELEASE
Type of Release : Produced Water s - _ Volume of Release : 43 bbls PW | Volume Recovered: -0- bbis PW
Source of Release : Injection Line Leak Date and Hour of Occurrence: Date and Hour of Discovery: 7/29/14 @
7/29/14 4:30 pm 4:30 pm
Was Immediate Notice Given? If YES, To Whom?
B4 Yes [J No [ Not Required | BL.M/Jim Amos-voicemail & OCD/Mike Bratcher
By Whom? David Adkins with Talon/LPE Date and Hour : 7/30/14 @ 9:00 am
Was a Watercourse Reached? 1f YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse.
[J Yes [XI No

If a Watercourse was Impacted, Describe F'ully.‘

Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken. 0A steel injection line leaked due to corrosion causing a relcase of 43 barrels of produced water.
All wells were shut in and the flow line was rcpmred No fluids were recovered. Talon/LPE was contacted for initial site assessment and to generate a
_work plan.

Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Actmn Taken. %) “The release Nowed down the.draw. A backhoe was used to berm the flow path to prevent further
mhigration.

I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to NMOCD rules and
regulations all opcrators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releascs which may endanger
public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 rcport by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report" does not relieve the operator of liability
should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human health

-or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other

: federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations.

g' ? OlL CONSI\’;/?TION DIVISION

1§ne /4 Afm
Approved by District rVISD!' o .

Signature:

Printed Name: Michael Barrett
Title: Production Supervisor ‘ Approval Date: ;/é—’/’ﬂ Expiration Dalc:}jlf' '

E-mail Address: mbarrett@limerockresources.com Conditions of Approval: Remediation
) - | PerQ.C.D. Rule & Guidelinet

Attached []

‘| Date:_7/30/2014 Phone: 575-623-8424
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* Attach Additional Sheets H Necessary SUBMIT REMEDIATI N §R POSAL NO

LATERTHAN: /877 O/M)P“j‘/ﬂ%
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CARDINAL
)~ L = b o rat ories PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

August 12, 2014

DAVID ADKINS
TALON LPE

408 W. TEXAS AVE.
ARTESIA, NM 88210

RE: WEST RED LAKE #13

Enclosed are the results of analyses for samples received by the laboratory on 08/05/14 16:06.

Cardinal Laboratories is accredited through Texas NELAP under certificate number T104704398-13-5. Accreditation
applies to drinking water, non-potable water and solid and chemical materials. All accredited analytes are denoted by
an asterisk (*). For a complete list of accredited analytes and matrices visit the TCEQ website at

www, tceq.texas.gov/field/ga/lab accred certif.html.

Cardinal Laboratories is accreditated through the State of Colorado Department of Public Health and Environment for:

Method EPA 552.2 Haloacetic Acids (HAA-5)
Method EPA 524.2 Total Trihalomethanes (TTHM)
Method EPA 524.4 Regulated VOCs (V1, V2, V3)

Accreditation applies to public drinking water matrices.

This report meets NELAP requirements and is made up of a cover page, analytical results, and a copy of the original
chain-of-custody. If you have any questions concerning this report, please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,

Celey D. Keene

Lab Director/Quality Manager

| Page1of4 |




Received by OCD: 5/20/2020 6:43:31 PM Page 4 of 8

“CARDINAL
=% _aboratories

PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

Analytical Results For:
TALON LPE
DAVID ADKINS
408 W. TEXAS AVE.
ARTESIA NM, 88210
Fax To: (575) 745-8905
Received: 08/05/2014 Sampling Date: 08/01/2014
Reported: 08/12/2014 Sampling Type: Water
Project Name: WEST RED LAKE #13 Sampling Condition: Cool & Intact
Project Number: 701307.069.01 Sample Received By: Kathy Perez
Project Location: LIME ROCK
Sample ID: W-1 (H402404-01)
BTEX 8021B mg/L Analyzed By: MS
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Benzene* <0.001 0.001 08/07/2014 ND 0.023 115 0.0200 25.0
Toluene* <0.001 0.001 08/07/2014 ND 0.024 119 0.0200 2.34
Ethylbenzene* <0.001 0.001 08/07/2014 ND 0.024 119 0.0200 2.45
Total Xylenes* <0.003 0.003 08/07/2014 ND 0.075 125 0.0600 2.77
Total BTEX <0.006 0.006 08/07/2014 ND
Surrogate: 4-Bromofluorobenzene (PIC 100 % 89.5-126
Chloride, SM4500CI-B mg/L Analyzed By: AP
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Chloride* 510 4.00 08/07/2014 ND 104 104 100 3.92
TPH 8015M mg/L Analyzed By: MS
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
GRO C6-C10 <2.00 2.00 08/06/2014 ND 43.1 86.2 50.0 1.45
DRO >C10-C28 <1.00 1.00 08/06/2014 ND 44.7 89.3 50.0 1.65
EXT DRO >(C28-C35 <1.00 1.00 08/06/2014 ND ND 0.00
Surrogate: 1-Chlorooctane 76.4 % 48.7-164
Surrogate: 1-Chlorooctadecane 89.6 % 54.8-165

Cardinal Laboratories *=Accredited Analyte
PLEASE NOTE: Lability and Damages. mmmwmmmmwdﬂmm,mthmormstﬂbeimmtheimmtpaidbycﬁawformdyses. Al daims, induding those for negligence and
wwummmmmwmmmmmwwwmm(w)mmmumwm In no event shall Cardinal be liable for incidental or consequential damages,
Indudng.m\mxlmlaion,b\sintsirl:snmlusofme,oflosolpmﬂs‘ncuredWdiem,ilssuhs‘darb,Mwmmmamwmmmdmmmwmﬂwmmm
damsbmwmmormmm;mswmwse.Mmmmmmwm.mmummmwhummwmwm
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Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager

| Page2of4 |
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CARDINAL
VA L = b & rat ories PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

Notes and Definitions

QR-02 The RPD result exceeded the QC control limits; however, both percent recoveries were acceptable. Sample results for the QC
batch were accepted based on percent recoveries and completeness of QC data.

ND Analyte NOT DETECTED at or above the reporting limit

RPD Relative Percent Difference

i Samples not received at proper temperature of 6°C or below.

*okk Insufficient time to reach temperature.

< Chloride by SM4500CI-B does not require samples be received at or below 6°C
Samples reported on an as received basis (wet) unless otherwise noted on report

Cardinal Laboratories *=Accredited Analyte

PLEASE NOTE: Liabiity and Damages. Cardinal's liabiity and dient’s exdusive remedy for any daim arising, whether based in contract or tort, shall be limited to the amount paid by dient for analyses, Al daims, induding those for negligence and
any other cause whatsoever shall be deemed waved unless made in wiiting and received by Cardinal within thity (30) days after completion of the applicable service. In no event shall Cardinadl be liable for incidental or consequential damages,
immmimmmmlmmm¢mwmummwdmmmMmmmmmuwwmmmﬁmmmwmwofmm
da‘»misbmdupmmyolmemmmorwmlesrda:euiytomesawlsiduﬁﬁsjabmmwmmummhummmdhﬁnﬂm

>, A<
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Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager

| Page3of4 |
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|_aboratories

[\CcARDINAL

101 East Marland,

Hobbs, NM 88240

(575) 393-2326 FAX (575) 393-2476

CHAIN-OF-CUSTODY AND ANALYSIS REQUEST

[Company Name: ™~ —p 3 an) / (PE == Z=25 ANALYSIS REQUEST
{Project Manager: D. ADkZAS P.O. #:
Address: HORQ Ww. T=nas Company: J\L\VG.C
City: Ar-testa State: ATM Zip: 382 (1 |atn: o
|Phone #: SIS 4Y/ 4R3I~  Fax#: Address: /M
lProject # 7ol 2077, 0. OL Project Owner: Liane G i |city: =
—va_oa Name: Nest Reld Jofe (3 |state: Zip:
_1_.&03 Location: —v:o:o #
Sampler Name: “D. g:c.w —1 ax #:
FOR LAB USE ONLY ) MATRIX |PRESERV) SAMPLING H VN
5|2 al
Sl |58 e | oo
Lab L.D. Sampile L.D. -4 E m m il m m .
= B B Qi ol
#4073 Yo @_m £1213/212|5]2/8/5] oate| mme
(fw—-{ 4 AT |8lefw 2130 | —| —

_

ﬂazoﬁ E'Ii?iguiﬂllagg-giégiﬂl’l

analyses. All claims those for and any other cause
service. in no event shall Cardinal be liable for incidental or !
or —U of o of of whether such
elinqu S me i ecel
= 2l
(200
Relinqui d By: = i L\ y:

In contract or tort, shall be kmited to the amount paid by the dient for the
shall be deemed walved unfess made in wriling and received by Cardinal within 30 days after completion of the applicable
without limitation, business interruptions, loss of use, or loss of prafits incurred by cllent, its subsidiacies,

is of the or

O Yes [ No _>na._ Phone #:

O Yes [ No |Add'l Fax#:

Phone ult:
Fax ult:
REMARKS:
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From: _David Adkins

To: Bratche ike RD; A

Cc: Michael Barrett; Jerry Smith

Subject: lab results, Lime Rock West Red Lake 13
Date: Friday, August 15, 2014 4:58:03 PM
Attachments: H402404 TALON.PDF

All,

Attached please find the lab report for the rain water samples obtained from the catch basin located
at the bottom of this flow path in the ravine. As shown, the Total Petroleum and Volatile Organic
concentrations were below laboratory method detection limits. Total Chloride results were 510

mg/liter.

Therefore, on behalf of Lime Rock Resources we respectfully request permission to remove this
constructed catch basin and close out this incident. | will submit a Final C-141 to the OCD and BLM
for this project next week. Please let me know if you have any questions. Thank you.

Respectfully,

David J. Adkins

District Manager

Talon/LPE

408 West Texas Avenue
Artesia, New Mexico 88210
(575) 746.8768 phone

(575) 746.8905 fax

(575) 441.4835 cell

Email: dadkins@talonlpe.com
Web: www.talonlpe.com

1'§_ON




